The BRAUN High Safety Protection System Series E16x456 is SIL2 acc. IEC 61508:2010,
API 670 Ed.5 and API 612 Ed.7 compliant. It provides protection against overspeed and
detects reverse direction. Also up to six other trip criteria such as emergency stop, boiler
protection, etc. can be included in the trip string.
Due to its globally unique and true 2oo3 architecture, the system will tolerate one faulty
signal within each trip criterion without trip being released.
The TMR (Triple Modular Redundancy) design ensures highest safety and availability

Features of E16 Series
• = Standard,  – = Not available
Ordering Key for Systems E16x456.abc
 E16 x 4 5 6 . a b c
Examples:
E16A456.021 : Bulkhead Mount Version, without Analog Output, with 6 Voters,
 Speed Signal Inputs for BRAUN A5S… Sensors,
 2 PROFIBUS Interfaces per Monitor
E16A456.112 :  Bulkhead Mount Version, with Analog Output, with 1 Voter,
  Speed Signal Inputs for Eddy Current Sensors (EC),
  2 PROFIBUS Interfaces per Monitor
E16A456.013 :  Bulkhead Mount Version, without Analog Output, with 1 Voter,
  Speed Signal Inputs for Magnetic Pick-up Sensors (MPU),
  2 PROFIBUS Interfaces per Monitor
E16E456.121 :  Rack Mount Version, with Analog Output, with 6 Voters,
  Speed Signal Inputs for BRAUN A5S… Sensors,
  2 PROFIBUS Interfaces per Monitor
E16E456.211 :  Rack Mount Version, with Analog Output certified SIL2, with 1 Voter,
  Speed Signal Inputs for BRAUN A5S… Sensors,
  2 PROFIBUS Interfaces per Monitor
View of Monitor Main Board with incorporated
 trip relays. There are no relays on the backplane.
Mechanical Design
x = A : Bulkhead Mount Version
x = E : 19" Rack Mount Version 3HE/84TE
x = G : NEMA 4 Version with front window (Bulkhead Mount)
Voter
b = 1 : 1 Voter (for 3 signals) in each Monitor for external trip criterion
b = 2 : 6 Voters (for 18 signals) in each Monitor for external trip criteria
Analog Output
a = 0 :  without Analog Output
a = 1 : 1 Analog Output in each Monitor
a = 2 : 1 Analog Output certified SIL2 in each Monitor
Speed Signal Inputs
c = 1 : Speed Signal Inputs and power supply for BRAUN A5S… Sensors
c = 2 : Speed Signal Inputs and power supply for Eddy Current Sensors (EC)
c = 3 : Speed Signal Inputs for Magnetic Pick-up Sensors (MPU)
View of E16 Configuration Software,
compatible up to Windows 10.
BRAUN GMBH  Industrie-Elektronik
Esslinger Strasse 26 · D-71334 Waiblingen · Germany
Phone: +49(0)7151/9562-30 · Fax: +49(0)7151/9562-50
E-mail: info@braun-tacho.de · Internet: www.braun-tacho.de
Trip criteria (non-SIL and SIL)
BRAUN
Protection System
E16x456
Separate and independent turbine protection system
(see IEC 60045-1 – Protection)
Machinery Protection System (MPS) – "INTEGRATED TYPE"
(see API 670 Ed.5 – ESD System) – sheet 2De-energize-
to-trip
principle
Relay-DO      24 V DC
Pulse signals
24 V DC circuits
I II III
24 V DC
*1 via external coupling relays
24 V DC
T3000 Automation System
Closed Loop Control (Governor)
Open Loop Control (Automatic)